## NOTICE OF HEARING UPON PRELIMINARY BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that the Preliminary Budget for the Town of Windham for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024 has been completed and filed in the office of the Town Clerk where it is available for inspection by any interested persons at all scheduled office hours.

Further notice is hereby given that the Town Board of the Town of Windham will review said preliminary budget and hold a **public hearing thereon at the Town Hall at 6:50 p.m. on November 8, 2023**. At said hearing any person may be heard for or against the preliminary budget as compiled or for or against any item or items therein contained.

Pursuant to section 113 of Town Law, the proposed salaries of the following Town Officers are hereby specified: Supervisor: \$17,500; 4 Councilmen: (each) \$11,250; 2 Justices: (each) \$11,500; Town Clerk: \$44,000; Highway Superintendent \$62,000; Tax Collector: \$9,000.

Notice is also hereby given the Regular Town Board meeting will be held November 8, 2023 immediately following the Public Hearing for the purpose of conducting any other business that shall come before the Town Board.

By Order of the Town Board

Bonnie Poehmel Town Clerk

Dated: October 26, 2023